

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4510-4512/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2017 in RFA No.7406/2012, RFA No.7408/2012 and RFA No.7416/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAKAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11355/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31442/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.53444/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No.53443/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Nobody appears for the respondents, though served in all the cases.
3. Leave granted in all the Special Leave Petitions.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)