

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 296-298/2024

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAKAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 11355/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 294-295/2024 (IV)

IA No. 53443/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Contd...

Item no.16

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Service is complete on all the respondents but none has entered appearance.

Parties may file statement of case within stipulated time.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar